

LFIR # 1438

1. Project Title	Overflow Health	Alliance Inc. Cor	nmunity Wellness Initia	tive	
2. Senate Sponsor	Ana Maria Rodrig	juez			
3. Date of Request	02/14/2023				
4. Project/Program De	scription				
infrastructure and res	ources to serve un cused mental healt	der served and a	blic Health Initiative des at risk populations. Ove prove all social determine oe community.	rflow Health Alliance	e Inc. seeks to provide
5. State Agency to rec	eive requested fui	nds Depart	ment of Health		
State Agency contact	cted? Yes				
6. Amount of the Nonre	ecurring Request	for Fiscal Year	2023-2024		
Type of Funding			Amo	ount	
Operations				150,000	
Fixed Capital Outlay				0	
Total State Funds R	equested			150,000	
7. Total Project Cost for Type of Funding Total State Funds Re		,	Amount 150,000	Percentage	
	questea (from que:	Stion #6)	150,000	100%	
Matching Funds			0	00/	
Federal	amount of this requi	oot)	0	0% 0%	1
State (excluding the a	amount of this requ	est)	0	0%	1
Local Other			0	0%	1
Total Project Costs	for Fiscal Year 20	23-2024	150,000	100%	
8. Has this project pre	viously received s	state funding?	No		'
	-				1
Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy)	Amo		Specific Appropriation #	Vetoed	
(333) 337	Recurring	Nonrecurring			
9. Is future funding like	ely to be requeste	d?	Yes		
a. If yes, indicate no	•		150,000		
b. Describe the sou	rce of funding tha	t can be used in	n lieu of state funding	•	
<b>Current Community</b>	Health Grants				
10. Has the entity requ	esting this projec	t received any f	ederal assistance rela	ated to the COVID-	19 pandemic?
No					
If yes, indicate the a	amount of funds r	eceived and wh	at the funds were use	ed for.	



LFIR # 1438

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects	<b>;</b>

11. Status of Cor	nstruction current phase o	of the project?		
Planning	ODesign	Construction		
b. Is the proje	ct "shovel ready	r" (i.e permitted)?		
c. What is the	estimated start	date of construction?		
d. What is the	estimated comp	oletion date of construction?		
		y to receive, directly or indirect ners of the facility and the enti	I outlay funding. Include the	

## 13. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits  Medical Director salary equals Doctor/Director will oversee community wellness plan. Completing all health assessments and community referrals are submitted effectively and efficiently. Doctor/Director will provide all licensed primary, men and women health care services to eligible patients.		23,000
Other Salary and Benefits	Program Administrator     Program Coordinator     Duties: implement admissions process, review eligibility for potential patients.  Provide and complete mental and health assessments.  To provide appropriate referrals to community health services develop, coordinate and implement.	30,000
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other	Office Supplies, misc operating equipment and travel cost to successfully develop and implement this community health initiative.	10,000
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Mental health counselor/grant writer     Field supervisor     Duties: provides comprehensive health and mental health assessments and case management needs assessments for eligible community and mental health referrals for continued mental health services.	32,000
Operational Costs: Other		
Salary and Benefits	Contracted and Licensed Transportation Drivers     Office Admin Staff Members	15,000
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other	Health Care Supplies (i.e. dressings-guaze and pads/rolls, elastic bandages, wound dressings, medical tape.     Community ad disabled access van insurance and licensing service maintenance and repairs.	25,000



LFIR # 1438

Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	15,000	
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering		0
Total State Funds Requested (m	ust equal total from question #6)	150.000

### 14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The goal for this project is to develop a new local public community mental health initiative designed to implement critical public health and mental health services to at risk and underserved community. Overflow Health Alliance seeks to provide needed health services to improve all social determinants of health and bring awareness of all health inequities that currently impact underserved and minority populations within the community..

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

Overflow Health Alliance seeks to effectively provide cost effective and affordable health care, transportation and case management services to the underserved community members, while developing evidence based intervention services to improve community well being care and access to care.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

Overflow Health Alliance will provide primary, women health and community mental health services to members of the community who are at risk or in underserved communities.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

Patients of ages 5 and UP experiencing Mental Health Trauma, Physical Trauma, Emotional Trauma, Targeting the African American-Latino/Hispanic—LBGTQ community and serving 1,000 patients within a 12 month period.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Improve mental health;
Improve physical health;
Improve social stability; and
Community wellness.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

In establishing this contract, if deliverables are not met, the agency will provide a detailed report in a timely manner to the appropriate supervisor or agency within ten business days. Establish and provide a detailed report in a timely manner, (3 days) to the supervising agency to make sure that deliverables are met each month also to provide a 10 day resolution intervention plan to ensure deliverables are met each month.

1	5.	Rec	ıuester	Contact	Inform	nation
---	----	-----	---------	---------	--------	--------

a. First Name	Marcus	Last Name	Harden-Givens		
b. Organization	Overflow Health Alliance Inc.				
c. E-mail Address marcus@overflowhealthallaince.org					
d. Phone Number	(904)603-1655	Ext.			



LFIR # 1438

16.	16. Recipient Contact Information						
	a. Organization	Overflow Health Alliance Inc.					
	b. Municipality and County Duval						
	c. Organization Type						
	□For Profit Entity						
	☑Non Profit 501(c	:)(3)					
	□Non Profit 501(c	:)(4)					
	□Local Entity						
	□University or College						
	□Other (please sp	pecify)					
	d. First Name	Marcus		Last Name	Harden-Giver	ıs	
	e. E-mail Address	marcus@	overflowhealtha	llaince.org			
	f. Phone Number	(904)603	-1655				
17.	17. Lobbyist Contact Information						
	a. Name	None					
	b. Firm Name	None					
	c. E-mail Address						
	d. Phone Number						